FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/10/2025

SUBJECT: Duluth Parks and Recreation to hold Norton Park community meeting on Thursday, January 16

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Duluth Parks and Recreation to hold Norton Park community input session

Thursday, January 16, 2025 | 6 pm to 7:30 pm | Norton Park United Methodist Church | 436 N 79th Avenue W, Duluth, MN 55807

[DULUTH, MN] The community is invited to attend the next Norton Park community meeting on Thursday, January 16 from 6:00 pm to 7:30 pm at the Norton Park United Methodist Church, located at 436 N 79th Avenue W, Duluth, MN, 55807.

Duluth Parks and Recreation staff will review the results of the Norton Park building assessments and discuss options for moving forward with park improvements.

On-site youth activities for children in kindergarten and above will be provided for parents and guardians attending the session. Community members wishing to attend the meeting should register in advance by calling 218-730-4300 or emailing parks@duluthmn.gov.

###